SALT CREEK LOOP

Stage  Description Total Distance (Miles) Stage Distance (Miles)
1. Clock Tower — Parking Lot — Recreation Drive 0.00 0.25
2. Right (N) on Recreation Drive 0.25 0.38
3. Left (W) on Irving Park 0.63 1.00
4, Left (S) on Southport 1.63 1.50
5. Right (W) on Diversey 3.13 1.10
6. Left (SW) on Logan Boulevard 4.23 2.81
7. Through Logan Square, onto Wrightwood (W) 7.04 0.10
to Kostner
8. Right (N) on Kostner 7.14 0.10
9. IMMEDIATE LEFT (W) on Wrightwood 7.24 0.50
10. Right (N) on Cicero 7.74 0.10
11. IMMEDIATE LEFT (W) on Drummond 7.84 1.00
12. Left (S) on Central 8.84 0.10
13. Right (W) on Wrightwood to Riis Park 8.94 0.62
14. Enter Riis Park, riding to its southwest corner 9.56 0.40
15. Left (S) on Naragansett 9.96 1.00
16. Left (E) on North 10.96 0.10
17. IMMEDIATE RIGHT (8) on Ridgeland (Oak Park) 11.06 1.45
18. Right (W) on Lake 12.51 0.75
19. Take Lake (W), crossing Oak Park Avenue 13.26 ---
STOP: STARBUCK'’S (AT THE LAKE STREET THEATRE)
20. Continue on Lake (W) to Harlem Avenue 13.26 0.25
21. Left (S) on Harlem 13.51 0.38
22. Right (W) on Randolph (River Forest) 13.89 0.37
23. Left (SW) on Des Plaines to 31% Street (North Riverside) 14.26 3.12
24, Right (W) on 31* Street, crossing 1* Avenue 17.38 0.75
25. Right (N) onto Salt Creek Bicycle Path, follow the path 18.13 7.00
west, cross Wolf Road
26. Take Salt Creek Bicycle Path (W) to its end, entering 25.13 ---
Bemis Woods Forest Preserve (Western Springs)
STOP: BEMIS WOODS FOREST PRESERVE
27. Left (E) onto Salt Creek Bicycle Path, take the entire path 25.13 7.00
to 31% Street
28. Left (E) on 31* Street (Riverside) 32.13 0.75
29. Right (S) on Des Plaines 32.88 0.50
30. Left (NE) on Longcommon, crossing Harlem (Berwyn) 33.38 2.12
31. Left (N) on Oak Park (Oak Park) 35.50 2.75
32. Stop at southeast corner of Oak Park and Lake 38.25 ---
STOP: GREAT HARVEST BREAD COMPANY / OBERWEIS DAIRY
33. Continue on Oak Park (N), cross North Avenue (Chicago) 38.25 1.90
34. Right (E) on Bloomington 40.15 0.50
35. Left (N) on Naragansett, cross Fullerton 40.65 0.75
36. Enter Riis Park, riding to its northeast corner 41.40 0.40
37. Right (E) on Wrightwood 41.80 2.13
38. Right (S) on Kostner 43.93 0.10
39. IMMEDIATE LEFT (E) on Wrightwood to Logan Square 44.03 1.75



Stage  Description Total Distance (Miles) Stage Distance (Miles)

40. Left (N) on Kedzie 45.78 1.20
41. Left (NW) on Elston, go over Kennedy Expressway 46.98 3.80
42, Right (NE) on Forest Glen, cross Cicero 50.78 1.35
43, Right (SE) on Kercheval 52.13 0.10
44, Right (S) on Kenton 52.23 0.10
45. Left (E) on Bryn Mawr, cross Pulaski & Kimball 52.33 2.00
46. Right (S) on California 54.33 0.50
47. Left (E) on Foster 54.83 0.90
48. Right (S) on Damen, cross Irving Park 55.73 1.75
49. Left (E) on Grace, crossing Clark 57.48 1.50
50. Left (N) on Halsted 58.98 0.25
51. Right (E) on Irving Park, cross under LSD, becoming 59.23 0.65
Recreation Drive (S)
52. Left (E) into Parking Lot (before Totem Pole) 59.88 0.25
53. Left (N) to Clock Tower 60.13 ---

END OF THE RIDE - YOUR MILEAGE MAY VARY FROM THAT OF THIS CUE SHEET



